Notice dated

Possession
type and

date

Type of
Property
and Area

Earnest
Money

Deposit (EMD)
Reserve

Price
Sr.
No

HL02TRI0000099
72

Cholamandalam
Investment and

Finance
Company Limited

Arcil -
2024C -

006-Trust

On
24.03.2026

12.00pm

Rs. 5089052/- (Indian Rupees Fifty
Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand Fifty

Two Only) as on 02.02.2026 +
further Interest thereon + Legal

Expenses

Land 1302
Sqft Const

985 Sqft

Mr. Vĳesh I V Rs.2,89,900/-
(Rupees Two

Lakhs
Eighty-Nine

Thousand Nine
Hundred Only)

Rs.28,99,000/-
(Rupees

Twenty-Eight
Lakhs Ninety-

Nine Thousand
Only)

Physical
Possession

on
06-10-2022

26th
February &
5th March

2026

1

Name of the Borrower /
Co-Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/

Mortgager/s
Date of

Inspection
LAN No. &

Selling Bank

Description of the SecuredAsset being auctioned: Property owned by VĲESH I V